Sumner County Board of Education

Del R. Phillips IT1, Ph.D.
Director of Schools

695 East Main Street
Phone: (615) 451-5200

Gallatin, TN 37066-2472
Fax: (615) 451-5216

Bid Minutes

20200213-CO

Lawn / Landscaping Service Sumner County

Support Services Facility — Airport Road

Sealed bids were opened on February 13, 2020 at the Larry Riggsbee Support Services Facility, 1500
Airport Road, Gallatin, Tennessee for 20200213-CO

Present for the bid opening were:

Chris Harrison
Janice Wright

Kim Norfleet

Brian Gray

Proposals Received
R&S Groundskeeping

805 E Robertson Rd.
Castalian Spring, TN 37031

Sumner County Board of Education
Sumner County Board of Education
Sumner County Government
Grounds Guys

Grounds Guys
120 Gulfstream Dr
Gallatin TN 37066

R&S Groundskeeping & Nursery | 3 Year Monthly Total 3 Year Contract
Archives/Admin § 24,800.00 $2,066.67 § 74,400.00

Rehab $ 4,420.00 $ 368.33 $ 13,260.00
Emergency Services/ECC $ 27,200.00 $2,266.67 § 81,600.00

Total Bids for Year $ 56,420.00 $4,701.67 $ 169,260.00
Awarded to R&S for all locations,

waiting on contract

The Grounds Guy 3 Year Monthly Total 3 Year Contract
Archives/Admin $ 40,800.00 $ 3,400.00 $ 122,400.00

Rehab § 3,600.00 $ 300.00 § 10,800.00
Emergency Services/ECC $ 24,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 72,000.00

Total Bids for Year $ 68,400.00 $ 5,700.00 | $ 205,200.00

Sarah Andrews - Alice Bachman - Tim Brewer - David Brown - Patricia Brown - Jeff Cordell - Andy Daniels - Glen Gregory - Betsy Hawkins - Tammy Hayes - Ted Wise

Board of Education Members



R&S Groundskeeping & Nursery
Archives/Admin

Rehab

Emergency Services/ECC

Total Bids for Year

The Grounds Guy
Archives/Admin

Rehab

Emergency Services/ECC
Total Bids for Year

1 Year

$ 25,400.00

S 4,420.00
$28,120

$ 57,940.00

1Year

$ 43,200.00
S 3,960.00
$ 26,400.00
$ 73,560.00

1Year Monthly Total 1 Year Contract 2 Year 2 Year Monthly
S 2,116.67 $ 25,400.00 S 25,000.00 S 2,083.33
S 36833 S 4,420.00 $ 4,420.00 $ 368.33
S 2,343.33 $28,120 $ 27,600.00 $ 2,300.00
S 4,82833 $ 57,940.00 $57,020.00 $ 4,751.67
Monthly Total 1 Year Contract 2 Year Monthly

S 3,600.00 $ 43,200.00 $ 42,000.00 $ 3,500.00
S 330.00 S 3,960.00 S 3,840.00 S 320.00
S 2,200.00 S 26,400.00 $ 25,200.00 S 2,100.00
$ 6,130.00 $ 73,560.00 $ 71,040.00 $ 5,920.00

Total 2 Year Contract

$
$
$
$

50,000.00
8,840.00
55,200.00
114,040.00

Total 2 Year Contract

$
$
$
$

84,000.00
7,680.00
50,400.00
142,080.00

3 Year

$ 24,800.00
S 4,420.00
$ 27,200.00
$ 56,420.00

3 Year

$ 40,800.00
$ 3,600.00
$ 24,000.00
$ 68,400.00

Monthly

S 2,066.67
S 368.33
S 2,266.67
$ 4,701.67

Monthly

$ 3,400.00
S 300.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 5,700.00

Total 3 Year Contract

$
$
$
$

74,400.00
13,260.00
81,600.00
169,260.00

Total 3 Year Contract

$
$
$
$

122,400.00
10,800.00
72,000.00

205,200.00
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