

Sumner County Board of Education

Del R. Phillips III, Ph.D.
Director of Schools
695 East Main Street Gallatin, TN 37066-2472

Phone: (615) 451-5200 Fax: (615) 451-5216

Bid Minutes 20200213-CO

Lawn / Landscaping Service Sumner County Support Services Facility – Airport Road

Sealed bids were opened on February 13, 2020 at the Larry Riggsbee Support Services Facility, 1500 Airport Road, Gallatin, Tennessee for 20200213-CO

Present for the bid opening were:

Chris Harrison

Janice Wright

Sumner County Board of Education

Sumner County Board of Education

Summer County C

Kim Norfleet Sumner County Government

Brian Gray Grounds Guys

Proposals Received

R&S Groundskeeping Grounds Guys 805 E Robertson Rd. 120 Gulfstream Dr Castalian Spring, TN 37031 Gallatin TN 37066

R&S Groundskeeping & Nursery	3 Year	Monthly	Total 3 Year Contract
Archives/Admin	\$ 24,800.00	\$2,066.67	\$ 74,400.00
Rehab	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 368.33	\$ 13,260.00
Emergency Services/ECC	\$ 27,200.00	\$2,266.67	\$ 81,600.00
Total Bids for Year	\$ 56,420.00	\$4,701.67	\$ 169,260.00
Awarded to R&S for all locations, waiting on contract			

The Grounds Guy	3 Year	Monthly	Total 3 Year Contract
Archives/Admin	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 122,400.00
Rehab	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
Emergency Services/ECC	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
Total Bids for Year	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 205,200.00

R&S Groundskeeping & Nursery	1 Year	1 Year Monthly	Total 1 Year Contract	2 Year	2 Year Monthly	Total 2 Year Contract	3 Year	Monthly	Total 3 Year Contract
Archives/Admin	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 2,116.67	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,083.33	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 2,066.67	\$ 74,400.00
Rehab	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 368.33	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 368.33	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 368.33	\$ 13,260.00
Emergency Services/ECC	\$28,120	\$ 2,343.33	\$28,120	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2,266.67	\$ 81,600.00
Total Bids for Year	\$ 57,940.00	\$ 4,828.33	\$ 57,940.00	\$ 57,020.00	\$ 4,751.67	\$ 114,040.00	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 4,701.67	\$ 169,260.00
The Grounds Guy	1 Year	Monthly	Total 1 Year Contract	2 Year	Monthly	Total 2 Year Contract	3 Year	Monthly	Total 3 Year Contract
The Grounds Guy Archives/Admin	1 Year \$ 43,200.00								
		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 122,400.00
Archives/Admin	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3,600.00 \$ 330.00	\$ 43,200.00 \$ 3,960.00	\$ 42,000.00 \$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 320.00	\$ 84,000.00 \$ 7,680.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,400.00 \$ 300.00	\$ 122,400.00 \$ 10,800.00
Archives/Admin Rehab	\$ 43,200.00 \$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,600.00 \$ 330.00 \$ 2,200.00	\$ 43,200.00 \$ 3,960.00 \$ 26,400.00	\$ 42,000.00 \$ 3,840.00 \$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 320.00 \$ 2,100.00	\$ 84,000.00 \$ 7,680.00 \$ 50,400.00	\$ 40,800.00 \$ 3,600.00 \$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,400.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 2,000.00	\$ 122,400.00 \$ 10,800.00 \$ 72,000.00